Solid State Auto Switch
Intrinsic Safety
How to Order
ATEX, UL/CSA
Japan explosion-proof
D M9BA
D M9BA
Lead wire specifications and certification type
Symbol Certification Target region/country
Lead wire
Termination Length (L)
-917
ATEX, UL/CSA Europe countries, U.S., Canada
Discrete wires 3 [m]
SAPC-917 M8-3 pin (1-4) 0.5 [m]
SDPC-917 M12-4  pin (1-4) 0.5 [m]
Lead wire specifications and certification type
Symbol Certification Target region/country
Lead wire
Termination Length (L)
-924
Japan explosion-proof Japan
Discrete wires 3 [m]
-925 Discrete wires 7 [m]
SAPC-924 M8-3 pin (1-4) 0.5 [m]
SDPC-924 M12-4 pin (1-4) 0.5 [m]
∗  �The image shows an ATEX and
UL/CSA certified product.
•ATEX, UL/CSA, Japan explosion-proof
•2-color indicator (Red, Green)